
Green Flag Passes For Lead:190

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:10 PM

9 Chase Elliott 16 11 5 1 1 21 8 390 382 352 90.26 1 179 10 188 58116.77.9 95.2 5.3
12 Ryan Blaney 19 27 2 2 1 30 -16 277 293 140 50.54 3 113 31 188 45101.211.2 60.1 16.5
34 Michael McDowell 29 8 4 3 2 37 13 322 309 129 40.06 8 68 0 188 3470.419.8 36.2 0.0
1 Ross Chastain 6 7 3 4 1 23 -6 305 311 258 84.59 4 172 36 188 38118.26.5 91.5 19.2
11 Denny Hamlin 3 30 9 5 1 33 -4 315 319 252 80 2 129 20 188 4187.112.9 68.6 10.6
43 Erik Jones 12 5 1 6 1 25 18 366 348 294 80.33 2 163 23 188 38113.37.2 86.7 12.2
38 Todd Gilliland 34 3 6 7 1 36 8 312 304 199 63.78 2 130 1 188 3095.211.4 69.2 0.5
99 Daniel Suárez 14 25 11 8 1 30 5 306 301 209 68.3 4 116 2 188 3688.212.9 61.7 1.1
2 Austin Cindric 17 10 8 9 4 37 32 376 344 185 49.2 5 87 0 188 3570.717.8 46.3 0.0
14 Chase Briscoe 5 31 15 10 4 31 -3 356 359 159 44.66 3 82 0 188 2872.217.7 43.6 0.0
77 Landon Cassill 33 23 24 11 1 34 27 337 310 69 20.47 8 34 1 188 068.921.9 18.1 0.5
24 William Byron 9 17 13 12 1 25 -5 377 382 251 66.58 7 127 1 188 2593.212.9 67.6 0.5
3 Austin Dillon 20 29 18 13 2 34 11 249 238 38 15.26 8 15 0 188 2458.224.4 8.0 0.0
10 Aric Almirola 4 1 17 14 1 27 -11 331 342 237 71.6 4 141 36 188 2399.99.3 75.0 19.2
31 Justin Haley 21 22 10 15 2 34 12 367 355 140 38.15 3 71 0 188 3169.817.6 37.8 0.0
45 Bubba Wallace 27 24 21 16 7 35 33 373 340 78 20.91 12 33 0 188 2170.221.1 17.6 0.0
20 Christopher Bell 1 19 22 17 1 32 -24 306 330 170 55.56 0 92 0 188 2069.516.3 48.9 0.0
5 Kyle Larson 2 4 7 18 1 24 -21 352 373 232 65.91 2 137 8 188 3088.410.9 72.9 4.3
48 Noah Gragson 7 12 12 19 4 34 20 363 343 131 36.09 9 74 0 188 081.317.7 39.4 0.0
18 Kyle Busch 26 6 14 20 1 27 -9 323 332 264 81.73 2 158 3 188 2182.110.5 84.0 1.6
41 Cole Custer 28 9 16 21 1 29 0 404 404 244 60.4 6 120 2 188 1683.613.7 63.8 1.1
47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 25 15 20 22 3 34 40 431 391 218 50.58 8 97 0 188 2083.615.9 51.6 0.0
42 Ty Dillon 30 20 23 23 3 36 8 267 259 32 11.99 8 13 0 188 1459.621.8 6.9 0.0
6 Brad Keselowski 18 16 29 24 1 36 -37 213 250 121 56.81 5 67 0 188 1354.720.5 35.6 0.0
17 Chris Buescher 23 18 25 25 1 37 -32 250 282 159 63.6 4 67 1 188 1556.621.0 35.6 0.5
19 Martin Truex Jr 22 26 27 26 1 36 -18 120 138 2 1.67 7 5 1 188 1143.928.8 2.7 0.5
22 Joey Logano 11 28 26 27 3 32 4 254 250 105 41.34 7 45 0 188 1655.321.3 23.9 0.0
8 Tyler Reddick 8 13 28 28 1 33 5 354 349 178 50.28 3 83 11 187 960.116.7 44.2 5.9
4 Kevin Harvick 24 2 30 29 2 30 -27 228 255 155 67.98 2 111 0 187 864.914.1 59.0 0.0
62 Justin Allgaier 31 32 31 30 3 36 -6 81 87 0 0 7 1 0 186 036.030.9 0.5 0.0
15 JJ Yeley 36 21 32 31 17 37 -26 88 114 0 0 2 0 0 184 035.628.5 0.0 0.0
51 Cody Ware 37 33 33 32 4 37 -18 56 74 0 0 1 2 0 184 529.831.3 1.1 0.0
78 BJ McLeod 35 34 34 33 2 37 -12 43 55 0 0 3 2 0 182 027.532.1 1.1 0.0
16 Daniel Hemric 13 14 19 34 6 34 -5 384 389 157 40.89 3 68 0 180 061.217.9 36.2 0.0
7 Corey Lajoie 32 35 35 35 1 33 1 64 63 0 0 0 3 1 44 233.232.0 1.6 2.3
21 Harrison Burton 15 36 36 36 9 25 -11 38 49 20 52.63 0 15 0 23 131.033.4 8.0 0.0
23 Ty Gibbs 10 37 37 37 10 34 8 57 49 0 0 1 0 0 23 027.435.5 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:10 PM

1 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 6.46
2 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 7.22
3 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 7.89
4 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 9.28
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 10.52
6 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 10.92
7 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 11.24
8 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 11.37
9 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 12.85

10 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 12.91
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 12.93
12 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 13.70
13 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 14.09
14 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 15.93
15 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 16.26
16 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 16.68
17 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 17.56
18 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 17.66
19 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 17.72
20 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 17.79
21 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 17.87
22 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 19.76
23 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 20.47
24 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 21.01
25 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 21.09
26 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 21.32
27 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 21.81
28 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 21.89
29 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 24.37
30 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 28.46
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 28.76
32 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 30.88
33 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 31.32
34 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 32.04
35 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 32.12
36 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 33.39
37 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 35.46

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:10 PM

1 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 24 11 13
2 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 15 10 5
3 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 18 13 5
4 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 21 16 5
5 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 22 17 5
6 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 29 24 5
7 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 1 4
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 5 4
9 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 11 8 3

10 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 17 14 3
11 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 4 3 1
12 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 13 12 1
13 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 27 26 1
14 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 30 29 1
15 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 31 30 1
16 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 32 31 1
17 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 33 32 1
18 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 34 33 1
19 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 2 0
20 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 23 0
21 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 25 0
22 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 28 0
23 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 35 0
24 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 36 0
25 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 37 0
26 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 3 4 -1
27 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 6 7 -1
28 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 8 9 -1
29 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 26 27 -1
30 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 20 22 -2
31 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 1 6 -5
32 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 10 15 -5
33 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 16 21 -5
34 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 14 20 -6
35 48 Noah Gragson Ally 12 19 -7
36 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 7 18 -11
37 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 19 34 -15

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 118.2
2 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 116.7
3 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 113.3
4 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 101.2
5 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 99.9
6 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 95.2
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 93.2
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 88.4
9 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 88.2

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 87.1
11 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 83.6
12 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 83.6
13 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 82.1
14 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 81.3
15 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 72.2
16 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 70.7
17 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 70.4
18 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 70.2
19 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 69.8
20 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 69.5
21 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 68.9
22 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 64.9
23 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 61.2
24 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 60.1
25 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 59.6
26 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 58.2
27 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 56.6
28 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 55.3
29 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 54.7
30 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 43.9
31 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 36.0
32 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 35.6
33 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 33.2
34 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 31.0
35 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 29.8
36 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 27.5
37 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 27.4

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 48 Noah Gragson Ally 188 19 189.544
2 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 188 22 189.413
3 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 188 14 189.343
4 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 188 7 189.337
5 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 188 21 189.234
6 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 188 6 189.057
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 188 12 189.031
8 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 188 23 189.001
9 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 188 18 188.975

10 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 188 16 188.956
11 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 188 4 188.890
12 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 188 11 188.885
13 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 188 26 188.709
14 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 188 20 188.702
15 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 188 2 188.692
16 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 188 15 188.683
17 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 1 188.661
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 188 5 188.657
19 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 188 9 188.626
20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 27 188.609
21 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 188 8 188.566
22 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 188 10 188.556
23 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 188 13 188.553
24 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 188 25 188.176
25 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 188 3 187.856
26 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 187 29 187.418
27 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 187 28 187.306
28 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 188 17 187.105
29 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 188 24 186.695
30 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 186 30 186.100
31 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 184 32 183.898
32 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 184 31 182.987

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 188 24 191.140
2 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 188 25 191.095
3 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 188 11 190.994
4 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 188 6 190.898
5 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 188 2 190.882
6 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 188 17 190.882
7 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 188 4 190.826
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 188 18 190.808
9 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 188 13 190.758

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 27 190.754
11 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 188 8 190.753
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 188 5 190.750
13 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 188 23 190.744
14 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 188 3 190.743
15 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 188 16 190.741
16 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 1 190.738
17 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 187 29 190.724
18 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 188 22 190.721
19 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 188 12 190.667
20 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 188 7 190.660
21 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 188 15 190.639
22 48 Noah Gragson Ally 188 19 190.609
23 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 188 14 190.571
24 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 188 20 190.558
25 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 188 9 190.554
26 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 187 28 190.517
27 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 188 21 190.466
28 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 188 26 190.285
29 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 188 10 190.062
30 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 186 30 185.241
31 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 184 31 185.037
32 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 184 32 180.617

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 128.0
2 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 96.0
3 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 85.3
4 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 85.3
5 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 85.3
6 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 85.3
7 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 85.3
8 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 74.7
9 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 74.7

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 74.7
11 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 74.7
12 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 64.0
13 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 53.3
14 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 53.3
15 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 42.7
16 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 42.7
17 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 42.7
18 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 42.7
19 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 32.0
20 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 32.0
21 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 32.0
22 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 32.0
23 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 32.0
24 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 32.0
25 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 21.3
26 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 21.3
27 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 21.3
28 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 21.3
29 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 21.3
30 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 21.3
31 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 21.3
32 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 10.7
33 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 10.7
34 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 10.7

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:10 PM

1 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 189.333
2 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 189.100
3 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 188.433
4 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 188.329
5 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 188.312
6 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 188.245
7 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 188.236
8 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 188.230
9 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 188.229

10 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 188.228
11 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 188.224
12 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 188.218
13 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 188.212
14 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 188.205
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 188.168
16 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 188.051
17 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 188.047
18 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 188.004
19 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 187.995
20 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 187.982
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 187.957
22 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 187.956
23 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 187.953
24 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 187.855
25 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 187.706
26 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 187.551
27 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 187.460
28 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 187.445
29 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 186.979
30 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 186.663
31 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 186.630
32 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 186.517
33 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 186.318
34 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 184.143
35 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 182.509
36 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 181.825
37 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 179.503

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 431
2 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 404
3 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 390
4 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 384
5 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 377
6 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 376
7 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 373
8 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 367
9 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 366

10 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 363
11 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 356
12 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 354
13 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 352
14 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 337
15 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 331
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 323
17 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 322
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 315
19 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 312
20 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 306
21 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 306
22 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 305
23 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 277
24 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 267
25 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 254
26 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 250
27 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 249
28 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 228
29 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 213
30 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 120
31 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 88
32 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 81
33 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 64
34 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 57
35 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 56
36 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 43
37 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 38

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 190.307
2 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 190.269
3 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 190.183
4 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 190.178
5 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 190.162
6 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 190.130
7 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 190.120
8 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 190.112
9 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 190.105

10 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 190.092
11 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 190.086
12 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 190.064
13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 190.049
14 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 190.002
15 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 190.000
16 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 189.977
17 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 189.959
18 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 189.948
19 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 189.905
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 189.903
21 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 189.901
22 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 189.846
23 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 189.823
24 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 189.750
25 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 189.554
26 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 189.522
27 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 189.409
28 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 189.275
29 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 189.261
30 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 189.231
31 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 188.917
32 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 188.895
33 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 188.759
34 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 186.271
35 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 183.558
36 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 183.556
37 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 181.117

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 17995.2
2 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 17291.5
3 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 16386.7
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 15884.0
5 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 14175.0
6 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 13772.9
7 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 13069.2
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 12968.6
9 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 12767.6

10 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 12063.8
11 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 11661.7
12 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 11360.1
13 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 11159.0
14 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 9751.6
15 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 9248.9
16 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 8746.3
17 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 8344.2
18 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 8243.6
19 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 7439.4
20 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 7137.8
21 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 6836.2
22 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 6836.2
23 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 6735.6
24 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 6735.6
25 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 4523.9
26 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 3418.1
27 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 3317.6
28 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 158.0
29 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 158.0
30 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 136.9
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 52.7
32 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 31.6
33 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 21.1
34 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 21.1
35 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 10.5

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 3619.15
2 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 3619.15
3 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 3116.49
4 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 2312.23
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 2010.64
6 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 115.88
7 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 105.32
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 84.26
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 31.60

10 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 21.06
11 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 21.06
12 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 10.53
13 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 10.53
14 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 10.53
15 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 10.53
16 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 10.53
17 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 12.27

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 352
2 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 294
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 264
4 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 258
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 252
6 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 251
7 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 244
8 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 237
9 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 232

10 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 218
11 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 209
12 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 199
13 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 185
14 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 178
15 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 170
16 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 159
17 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 159
18 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 157
19 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 155
20 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 140
21 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 140
22 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 131
23 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 129
24 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 121
25 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 105
26 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 78
27 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 69
28 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off Road 13 38
29 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 32
30 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 20
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/2/2022 5:55:11 PM

1 12 Ryan Blaney Menards \ Dutch Boy 2 0.048 0.087 0.928 0.555 0.405
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 27 0.185 0.110 0.947 0.186 0.357
3 43 Erik Jones FOCUSfactor 6 0.115 0.259 0.112 0.669 0.289
4 48 Noah Gragson Ally 19 0.232 0.285 0.422 -0.014 0.231
5 45 Bubba Wallace Leidos 16 0.375 -0.094 0.563 0.039 0.221
6 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger/ SunnyD 22 0.273 0.371 0.217 0.018 0.220
7 1 Ross Chastain Jockey 4 -0.025 0.115 0.222 0.509 0.205
8 14 Chase Briscoe Magical Vacation Planner 10 -0.025 -0.932 1.043 0.663 0.187
9 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 12 0.101 0.169 0.221 0.086 0.144

10 41 Cole Custer HaasTooling.com 21 0.175 0.202 -0.504 0.639 0.128
11 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 1 0.036 0.207 0.061 0.037 0.085
12 42 Ty Dillon SunseekerResorts.com 23 0.196 -0.750 0.155 0.673 0.069
13 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 18 -0.002 0.272 0.052 -0.050 0.068
14 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 8 0.007 0.108 -0.024 0.083 0.044
15 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 20 0.088 0.232 -0.300 -0.034 -0.004
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5 0.064 -0.014 -0.159 0.081 -0.007
17 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 7 0.262 0.276 -1.458 0.651 -0.067
18 77 Landon Cassill Voyager: Crypto for All 11 0.048 -0.685 0.156 0.124 -0.089
19 16 Daniel Hemric Celsius 34 -0.011 -0.725 0.096 0.013 -0.157
20 31 Justin Haley LeafFilter Gutter Protection 15 -0.761 -0.771 0.170 0.600 -0.191
21 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 -0.927 -1.299 0.848 0.472 -0.227
22 10 Aric Almirola Smithfield 14 0.072 0.247 -1.420 0.162 -0.235
23 8 Tyler Reddick Realtree 28 0.246 0.105 0.216 -2.861 -0.574
24 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 26 -0.912 -0.947 -0.465 -0.167 -0.623
25 20 Christopher Bell SiriusXM 17 -0.014 -0.816 -1.764 0.032 -0.641
26 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 9 0.398 0.336 -3.981 0.581 -0.667
27 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Off 13 -0.820 -1.080 -1.039 0.180 -0.690
28 6 Brad Keselowski Kohler Generators 24 -1.025 -0.904 1.016 -2.343 -0.814
29 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 3 -0.622 -0.844 -3.678 0.707 -1.109
30 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Light 29 0.036 -0.751 -1.358 -2.583 -1.164
31 62 Justin Allgaier Beard Oil/South Point 30 -0.706 -3.292 -5.566 -4.020 -3.396
32 51 Cody Ware Nurtec ODT UBCF 32 -0.856 -5.721 -7.591 -8.316 -5.621
33 15 JJ Yeley Summit Racing Equipment 31 -1.629 -1.697 -10.249 -9.644 -5.805
34 78 BJ McLeod NASCAR Rivals 33 0.016 -10.104 -7.478 -13.528 -7.774
35 7 Corey Lajoie Schluter Systems 35 -0.719
36 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 36 -0.072
37 23 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 37 0.255

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


